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DECEMBER BLOTTER

Sunday December 01, 2013
e Nothingto Report

Monday December 02, 2013
e Adult offender was arrested on N. Lakeman for Disorderly Conduct, Resisting Arrest and
Obstructing Official Business.

e Fraud complaint was taken from a citizen on Winding Brookway.
e Theft complaint was taken from a citizen at a Wilmington Pike business.
e Breaking and Entering complaint was taken from a resident on McBee Road.

Tuesday December 03, 2013
¢ Nothing To Report.

Wednesday December 04, 2013
e Menacing complaint was taken from a citizen on Sugarcreek Drive.

Thursday December 05, 2013
e Unwanted subject was removed from a residence on Surrey Trail.

Friday December 06, 2013
¢ Nothing To Report.

Saturday December 07, 2013
e Domestic Dispute was investigated on Surrey Trail.

Sunday December 08, 2013
¢ Nothing To Report.




Monday December 09, 2013
e Theft offender was arrested for Theft, Resisting Arrest and Obstructing Official Business at a

Wilmington Pike business.
e Theft complaint was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.

Tuesday December 10, 2013
e Individual was arrested for a theft offense at a Wilmington Pike business.
e Theft report was taken and offender was arrested at a Wilmington Pike business.

e Individual was arrested for Criminal Trespassing at a Wilmington Pike business.
e An Unauthorized Use of Property report was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.

Wednesday December 11, 2013
e Individual was arrested at the Montgomery County Jail on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D.

Thursday December 12, 2013
e Nothing to Report.

Friday December 13, 2013
e Fraud complaint was taken from a resident on Willow Creek Circle, investigation is pending.
e Fraud complaint was taken from a resident on Settler's Bay, investigation is pending.

e Theft complaint was taken from a Wilmington Pike business.

Saturday December 14, 2013
¢ Individual was arrested on Upper Bellbrook Road for Obstructing Official Business, Falsification.
e An assist was given to a neighboring agency on a Robbery investigation.

Sunday December 15, 2013
e Property Damage crash was investigated on Washington Mill Road

e Theft complaint was taken from a citizen on Upper Bellbrook Road.
e Individual was arrested at a Surrey Trail address for Criminal Trespassing.

Monday December 16, 2013
e Theft offender was arrested at a Wilmington Pike business.
e Individual was arrested for Criminal Damaging at a Wilmington Pike business.

o Theft complaint was taken from a resident on Waynesville Road.

Tuesday December 17, 2013
¢ Nothing to Report




Wednesday December 18, 2013
e School bus violation was investigated on Upper Bellbrook Road.

Thursday December 19, 2013
e Individual was arrested on SR-675 for QVI.
e Summons was served on an individual for an Extortion case at a Wilmington Pike business.

¢ Individual was arrested by Sugarcreek P.D. on a warrant out of Clinton County.

Friday December 20, 2013
e Theft complaint was taken from a resident on Mead Road.

e Theft of a vehicle was taken from a resident on Mead Road.
e Domestic Dispute was investigated on Bayberry Cove Road.

Saturday December 21, 2013
e Property Damage was investigated at a Wilmington Pike business.

Sunday December 22, 2013
e Individual was arrested on a warrant out of Sugarcreek P.D. at the Greene County Jail.

e Assist was given to the fire department on Waynesville Road on a fire investigation.

December 23" — December 31°
¢ No report / Nothing to report




